W.¢-A. 2

IN THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER NUMBER

-

ARIKI-OREGON LTD

R N A

IN THE AMOUNT OF $43,431.13

IN THE MATTER OF A REFUND TQO

WHEREAS the following property tax accounts have been charged or have paid property

taxes in excess of the correct amounts, as indicated, and

WHEREAS arefund of these taxes, with interest, as appropriate, should be made to Ariki-

Oregon LTD, now therefore be it,

ORDERED that the Lane County Departments of Assessment and Taxation and

. Management Services take such action as is necessary and proper to refund to Ariki-Oregon LTD,

the taxes and interest indicated from the unsegregated funds.

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

1999-2000 TAX YEAR

Account Number 1060787 $ 10,239.09 Tax Refund
Ariki-Oregon LTD 2,969.34 Interest Refund
c¢/o 777 High Street, Suite 150 2,047.81 Delinquent Interest  $

Eugene, OR 97401

10/15/2003 Page 1 of 5
IN THE MATTER OF A REFUND TO ARIKI-OREGON LTD

IN THE AMOUNT OF $43,431.13

15,256.24

(BCC #1)



OREGON DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

2000-2001 TAX YEAR

Account Number 1060787 $ 10,652.05 Tax Refund

Ariki-Oregon LTD 3,089.09 Interest Refund

c/o 777 High Street, Suite 150 426.07 Delinquent Interest $  14,167.21

Eugene, OR 97401

2001-2002 TAX YEAR

Account Number 1060787 $ 11,176.35 Tax Refund

Ariki-Oregon LTD 447.05 Interest Refund

c/o 777 High Street, Suite 150 2,384.28 Delinquent Interest $  14,007.68

Eugene, OR 97401 ‘

TOTAL REFUND: _ $ 43,431.13
DATED this day of October, 2003 .

Peter Sorenson, Chair
Lane County Board of Commissioners

APPROVED AS TO FORM
Date ¥~2/-93 lane county

_% Ay
OHICE OF LEGAL COUNSEL

10/15/2003 Page 2 of 5 (BCC #1)
IN THE MATTER OF A REFUND TO ARIKI-OREGON LTD
IN THE AMOUNT OF $43,431.13



R . : State of Oregon U
.. DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

In the Matter of the Appeal of Appeal # 02-0160A

ARIKI-OREGON LTD STIPULATION

Petitioner (s} has/have appealed to the Department of Revenue concerning the
assessment of certain property identified in the Lane County records by the
‘accounts listed on the attachment(s).

The parties agree to the correction of the real market value on the roll (s)
as indicated on the attachment to this order The basis of this agreement
is: -

' ERTITIED TO BE ATRUE COPY
Sale of the subject property CERTIFIED TO

Physical appraisal of the subject property ﬂk}H
Clerical error ' PROPERTY TAX DIVISION
DEFARTMENT OF REVENUE

Change in property (fire, flood, landsllde, etc.)

Other (explain):

The parties to this stipulation agree that entering into this stipulation is
not an admission of any fact or law by any party and that any such admission
ig expregsly denied. The parties further agree that this stipulation does
not establish any factual or legal precedence.

The parties to this stipulation agree that no party will ask for or be
awarded any costs or attorney fees relating to this proceeding.
David E. Carmichael Rick Jakious

Representative County Officer

Attorney for Petitioner Property Apprgiser

<

e&Sf Officer
/)—: [0

Signature.of Petitioner ignatur
Date: é ]f[rﬁs Date:

OPIN_ION AND ORDER .
The parties have entered into a Stipulation in this matter. The Stipulation
properly reflects real market value. Jurisdiction is provided by ORS
Falel VI A . IT IS ORDERED, that the appropriate county officers
correct the tax roll(s) in conformity with the Stipulation in this matter.
Any excess taxes paid shall be refunded with interest pursuant to ORS
311.806 and ORS 311.812.

Dated and mailed at Salem, Oregon this 2L day of \\Ucr\t_ 2003.

o HNowokenko

Department of Revenue

10/15/2003 . Page3 of 5 (BCC#1)
IN THE MATTER OF A REFUND TO ARIKI-OREGON LTD
IN THE AMOUNT OF $43,431.13



Y

gl

Ariki-Oregon Ltd
Case No. 02-0160A

ACCOUNT NO.
1486735

TAX YEAR
1599-00

ACCOUNT NO.
1486735

TAX YEAR
2000-01

ACCOUNT NO.
1486735

TAX YEAR
2001-02

ACCOUNT NO.
0783645

TAX YEAR
1999-00

ACCOUNT NO.
0783645

TAX YEAR
2000-01

ACCOUNT NO.
0783645

TAX YEAR
2001-02

10/15/2003

FROM
Land .....cvnvisevennnn z 264,780
Improvements .......... 0
Total ....0vcivreenannn 3 264,780
Land ........cc0iinennns g 246,250
Improvements .......... 0
Total ....civeeeennneans S 246,250
Land ......... T § 268,412
Improvements .......... 0
TOtal vevvnerennnnn. ... § 268,412
Land .......cc0iienevan 5,992,800
Improvements .......... 374,570
Total .......... e s $6,367,370
Lhand ... it e 6,292,440
Improvements .......... 336,330
Total ........vconnnnn. $6,655,770

Land ... .cuiceerenanras 5,914,893
Improvements .......... g 341,530

Total ........... P $6,256,423

Page 4 of 5

IN THE AMOUNT OF $43,431.13

TO

2,125,430
374,570

$2,500,000

2,163,670
336,330
$2,500,000

2,158,470
341,530

$2,500,000

(BCC #1)

IN THE MATTER OF A REFUND TO ARIKI-OREGON LTD



. e .
' ' Ariki-Oregon Ltd
Cagse No. 02-0160A

FROM TO -
ACCOUNT NO. .
1060787 Land ..... ...t vaenes 22,352;470 S 985,836
- Improvements .......... 4y . 0

TAX YEAR : _

1999-00 Total ................. $2,352,470 . $ 985,836

ACCOUNT NO. ' _

1060787 Land ............. e 32,470,090 g 985,836
Improvements .......... : 0 0

TAX YEAR ' ’

2000-01 Total ........c0ciina.. $2,479,090 $ 985,836

ACCOUNT NO. . - .

1060787 Land ...... i eiimeennan 32,321,884 ‘ g 985,836
Improvements .......... 0 0

TAX YEAR '

2001-02 Total ............... o $2,321,884 $ 985,836

ACCOUNT NO.

0783637 Land .....cciuviinnrrenn g B0O6,280 g 447,496
Improvements .......... 0 _ 0

TAX YEAR h

1999-00 Total .........cccviven- $ 806,280 $ 447,496

ACCOUNT NO. _ ' .

0783637 Land ......ciieiivann i 846,590 g 447,496
Improvementa ...... PR 0 0

TAX ¥YEAR - o

2000-01 Total ...........iieunn S B46,590 $ 447,496

ACCOUNT NO. '

0783637 Land ..... f it ea e z 795,734 g 447,496
Improvements .......... 0 : 0

TAX YEAR

2001-02 Total ..........c ... $ 795,794 $ 447,496

ACCOUNT NO. '

1130051 Land ......cciieunnnnns g 72,660 g 46,740
Improvements ... . ...... 0 N ‘ 0

TAX YEAR

1899-00 Total .........cccn.... $ 73,6560 S 46,740

ACCOUNT NO. _

1130051 Land ..........c..... e g 77,340 g 46,740
Improvements .......... 0 0

TAX YEAR

2000-01 Total ......cioiienvennn $ 77,340 $ 46,740

ACCOUNT NO.

1130051 Land ........cc0vinnunnn i 72,699 46,740
Improvements .......... 0 0

TAX YEAR :

2001-02 "Total ...... . i $ 72,698 $ 46,740

10/15/2003 Page 5 of 5 (BCC #1)

IN THE MATTER OF A REFUND TO ARIKI-OREGON LTD
IN THE AMOUNT OF $43,431.13





